

## Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University "A State University established by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi" Sector-16C Dwarka, New Delhi- 110078.



File no. GGSIPU/SS Branch/ 15th Convocation/2023/ 1626

Dated: 24-05-2023-

## MEETING NOTICE

It is intimated that the 15<sup>th</sup> Convocation of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University is scheduled to be held on 06<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 from 10:00 A.M onwards in the University Campus at Sector -16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi. The Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Delhi & other high dignitaries have consented upon to grace the occasion.

In this regard, it is intimated that a pre-liasoning meeting with local authorities for coordination of various arrangement has been scheduled on 02<sup>nd</sup> June, 2023 at 11:00 AM in the Seminar Hall of the Registrar Office, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi.

Your kind presence in this meeting is highly solicited for smooth functioning of the Special Convocation of the University.

Deputy Registrar (SS)

## Copy to the following with the request to attend above said meeting:-

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner of Police, Sector- 19, Dwarka, Delhi.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Department, Dhansa, Najafgarh, New Delhi.
- 3. The Assistant Commissioner of Police (Traffic) Sector-23, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110075.
- 4. The Director, Delhi Fire Services, Connaught Place, New Delhi.
- 5. The Assistant Commissioner of Police, Sector-23, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110075.
- 6. The SHO, Sector-17C, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110075.
- 7. The In-charge, Delhi Fire Services South-West Division, Dwarka, Sector- 6.
- 8. The In-Charge, Police Post, Near Main Gate of GGSIP University, Delhi.
- The Zonal Engineer-II, Delhi Jal Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Central Nursery, Sector- 5, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 10. The Director/GM, Ironman Security Services Pvt. Ltd. L-78, Ist Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi 110 024.
- 11. The Director, Aroon Aviation Services Pvt. Ltd.A-113, Road No. 2, Mahipalpur Extn.New Delhi-110037.
- 12. The DSW, GGSIPU, Dwarka
- 13. The Advisor, UWD, GGSIPU / The Executive Engineer (UWD), GGSIPU, Dwarka
- The Head/Medical Officer/Medical In-charge, University Health Centre, GGSIP University, Sector-16 C Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 15. The Dy. Registrar (GA)
- 16. The Dy. Registrar (Co- ordination)
- 17. The Dy. Registrar (SS) / A.R (SS/ SO (SS) GGSIPU.
- 18. PRO, GGSIPU, Dwarka.

## Copy to the following for information please

- 1. AR, to Vice Chancellor Secretariat, GGSIPU, Dwarka.
- 2. AR to Registrar, GGSIPU, Dwarka

Assistant Registrar (SS)